FOR SMOOTH AND EXTREMELY
ACCURATE POSITIONING
HIGH PRECISION
FEATURES
• BALL BEARING GUIDES
• ROLLER BEARING GUIDES
• ROLLED BALL SCREWS
• GROUND BALL SCREWS

• • • • •
LG9-B-12- 24- M1
MODEL NUMBER CODE
‡Specify saddle length, base length and travel in inches.
This example defines a 9" wide ball bearing slide, 12" saddle length and
 24" base length, with a rolled ball screw powered drive.
The linear guide slides from Russell T. Gilman, Inc. can be defined by
using a simple model number to define the standard features desired.
Both the basic and ball screw linear slides offer a series of pre-
engineered choices that have been application tested.
Step 1:  Select the size
This is the width of the slide saddle and base.  Refer to the data charts.
Step 2:  Bearings
All linear slides can be ordered with either of two standard bearing
types.  The roller bearings offer a higher preload and are effected less
by vibration and shock.  The ball bearings offer a lower preload but
travel faster.
Step 3:  Saddle length
This is the length of the slide saddle.  Refer to the data charts.
Step 4:  Base length
This is the length of the slide base.  Refer to the data charts.
Step 5:  Drive type
Choose from rolled ball screw, ground ball screw and metric ground
ball screw powered drives.  If no drive is ordered, this number is left
off the model number code.
Consult factory for linear motor drive applications.
BUILDING THE SLIDE MODEL NUMBER
Page 11 - Gilman Linear Guide Slides Catalog No. 201
FOR SMOOTH AND EXTREMELY
ACCURATE POSITIONING
HIGH PRECISION
FEATURES
• BALL BEARING GUIDES
• ROLLER BEARING GUIDES
• ROLLED BALL SCREWS
• GROUND BALL SCREWS
• LINEAR MOTORS
9" TO 24" STANDARD WIDTH COMPONENTS IN STOCK
Catalog No. 201
© Copyright 2001 Russell T. Gilman, Inc.; Printed in U.S.A. Gilman Linear Guide Slides Catalog No. 201
Russell T. Gilman, Inc.
P.O. Box 5, Grafton, WI 53024-0005
800-445-6267 • P 262-377-2434 • F 262-377-9438
sales@rtgilman.com • www.rtgilman.com